TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		07/16/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tandem Staffing Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	1690 Congress Avenue	
City:	Delray Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33445	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2263278	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 427-1300

CHIUSTM@LADAS.NET Email:

Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 1200**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John E. McKie

Total Attachments: 2 source=mp1#page1.tif source=mp2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0470

900012530

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING A CERTAIN MARK OF TANDEM STAFFING SOLUTIONS, INC.

CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Tandem Staffing Solutions, Inc. in the Mark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by an Assignment for Security and Security Agreement dated April 30, 2002 in certain trademarks executed by Tandem Staffing Solutions, Inc. in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2002, in Reel/Frame 2531/10078.

CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Dated: June 16, 2004.

	By: MARK PORTER Title: Vice President
ACKNOWLE	DGMENT
STATE OF TEXAS) ·
the same in the undersigned's auth	Shunnon Conway, personally appeared the <u>VP</u> , personally known to me to be the person whose name ent and acknowledged to me that the undersigned executed norized capacity, and that by the undersigned's signature on ntity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official sea	SHANNON CONWAY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMMISSION EXPIRES: JUNE 27, 2006
Notary Public in and for said Count State	y and
My Commission Expires	yre 27, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0471

EXHIBIT "A"

Mark

Misc. Design [below]

Registration Number

2,263,278

Registration Date

July 20, 1999



2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 09/07/2004